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Pl Name Time

M21E  (14) 6.8 km  125 m   21 C
1(128) 2(135) 3(131) 4(132) 5(133) 6(140) 7(219) 8(155) 9(200) 10(201) 11(208) 12(210) 13(211) 14(204)

15(205) 16(209) 17(213) 18(215) 19(203) 20(153) 21(127) F

1 Darren Ashmore 37:51 1:05 2:38 3:55 4:56 6:11 8:22 11:33 12:20 13:02 14:23 17:03 19:07 20:52 23:27
RO Rotorua 1:05 1:33 1:17 1:01 1:15 2:11 3:11 0:47 0:42 1:21 2:40 2:04 1:45 2:35

24:15 26:40 30:39 31:19 33:15 35:01 37:25 37:51
0:48 2:25 3:59 0:40 1:56 1:46 2:24 0:26

2 Michael Smithson 38:16 1:12 2:39 4:04 5:12 6:27 8:48 11:59 12:46 13:26 14:42 17:40 20:00 21:52 24:33
PP Peninsula  Plain 1:12 1:27 1:25 1:08 1:15 2:21 3:11 0:47 0:40 1:16 2:58 2:20 1:52 2:41

25:11 27:37 30:39 31:25 33:23 35:15 37:47 38:16
0:38 2:26 3:02 0:46 1:58 1:52 2:32 0:29

3 James Bradshaw 39:57 1:08 2:40 4:04 5:07 6:19 8:38 11:45 12:30 13:14 14:37 17:22 19:20 21:01 23:34
CM Counties Manuk 1:08 1:32 1:24 1:03 1:12 2:19 3:07 0:45 0:44 1:23 2:45 1:58 1:41 2:33

25:11 28:29 31:25 32:30 34:22 37:11 39:32 39:57
1:37 3:18 2:56 1:05 1:52 2:49 2:21 0:25

4 Jamie Stewart 40:01 1:10 2:34 3:50 4:58 6:33 8:42 12:03 13:05 13:44 15:06 18:24 20:24 22:28 25:14
WN Wellington 1:10 1:24 1:16 1:08 1:35 2:09 3:21 1:02 0:39 1:22 3:18 2:00 2:04 2:46

25:51 28:52 32:13 32:50 34:51 36:41 39:32 40:01
0:37 3:01 3:21 0:37 2:01 1:50 2:51 0:29

5 Gene Beveridge 40:33 1:11 2:36 3:55 5:03 6:22 8:43 13:38 14:21 15:01 16:25 19:02 21:03 22:52 25:26
NW North West 1:11 1:25 1:19 1:08 1:19 2:21 4:55 0:43 0:40 1:24 2:37 2:01 1:49 2:34

27:16 29:53 33:08 33:46 35:42 37:37 40:07 40:33
1:50 2:37 3:15 0:38 1:56 1:55 2:30 0:26

6 Tane Cambridge 40:37 1:12 2:42 4:00 5:02 6:27 8:57 12:09 14:06 15:00 16:14 19:34 21:31 23:12 25:57
DN Dunedin 1:12 1:30 1:18 1:02 1:25 2:30 3:12 1:57 0:54 1:14 3:20 1:57 1:41 2:45

26:40 29:51 33:14 33:48 35:51 37:50 40:12 40:37
0:43 3:11 3:23 0:34 2:03 1:59 2:22 0:25

7 Todd Oates 40:45 1:10 3:11 4:41 5:53 7:23 10:22 13:48 14:38 15:30 16:50 19:46 21:37 23:46 26:22
WN Wellington 1:10 2:01 1:30 1:12 1:30 2:59 3:26 0:50 0:52 1:20 2:56 1:51 2:09 2:36

27:02 29:33 32:30 33:10 35:26 37:50 40:22 40:45
0:40 2:31 2:57 0:40 2:16 2:24 2:32 0:23

8 Greg Flynn 41:31 1:09 2:43 4:06 5:34 6:43 9:10 12:49 13:33 14:19 15:38 18:36 20:34 22:26 25:13
NW North West 1:09 1:34 1:23 1:28 1:09 2:27 3:39 0:44 0:46 1:19 2:58 1:58 1:52 2:47

26:14 28:54 31:55 32:53 35:03 38:40 41:08 41:31
1:01 2:40 3:01 0:58 2:10 3:37 2:28 0:23

9 Matt Scott 41:33 1:09 2:42 4:59 6:06 7:16 9:26 13:24 14:22 15:01 16:17 20:00 21:44 23:23 25:55
PP Peninsula  Plain 1:09 1:33 2:17 1:07 1:10 2:10 3:58 0:58 0:39 1:16 3:43 1:44 1:39 2:32

27:17 29:51 34:31 34:56 36:49 38:34 41:06 41:33 12:30 13:03
1:22 2:34 4:40 0:25 1:53 1:45 2:32 0:27 *146 *147

10 Mark Lawson 42:25 1:36 3:02 4:25 5:33 7:32 10:48 14:40 15:27 16:17 17:35 20:25 22:41 24:19 27:01
NW North West 1:36 1:26 1:23 1:08 1:59 3:16 3:52 0:47 0:50 1:18 2:50 2:16 1:38 2:42

27:39 30:22 33:56 34:35 37:04 39:23 41:54 42:25
0:38 2:43 3:34 0:39 2:29 2:19 2:31 0:31

11 Toby Scott 43:00 1:07 2:39 4:12 5:26 6:59 9:31 13:04 14:12 14:58 16:40 19:56 22:15 24:10 27:02
AK Auckland 1:07 1:32 1:33 1:14 1:33 2:32 3:33 1:08 0:46 1:42 3:16 2:19 1:55 2:52

27:49 31:13 34:31 35:11 37:51 39:50 42:35 43:00
0:47 3:24 3:18 0:40 2:40 1:59 2:45 0:25

12 Nick Harris 47:15 1:17 3:00 4:26 5:35 7:23 9:59 13:27 14:26 15:17 16:35 23:12 25:14 27:11 29:49
NW North West 1:17 1:43 1:26 1:09 1:48 2:36 3:28 0:59 0:51 1:18 6:37 2:02 1:57 2:38

30:31 35:01 38:39 39:17 41:41 44:01 46:53 47:15
0:42 4:30 3:38 0:38 2:24 2:20 2:52 0:22

13 Ramash Swamy 1:02:36 2:09 4:38 6:23 7:49 9:36 16:15 20:37 21:44 22:40 24:25 31:57 35:09 37:16 42:09
HV Hutt Valley 2:09 2:29 1:45 1:26 1:47 6:39 4:22 1:07 0:56 1:45 7:32 3:12 2:07 4:53

43:08 46:32 50:52 54:54 56:55 58:47 1:02:10 1:02:36
0:59 3:24 4:20 4:02 2:01 1:52 3:23 0:26

14 Nic Gorman 1:05:22 1:49 4:16 6:22 8:01 10:41 14:13 18:56 19:55 20:55 22:42 30:21 33:13 35:46 39:47
TP Taupo 1:49 2:27 2:06 1:39 2:40 3:32 4:43 0:59 1:00 1:47 7:39 2:52 2:33 4:01

40:40 44:31 52:02 54:36 57:53 1:00:53 1:04:49 1:05:22
0:53 3:51 7:31 2:34 3:17 3:00 3:56 0:33

M20A  (7) 6.1 km  80 m   21 C
1(129) 2(135) 3(133) 4(137) 5(146) 6(219) 7(200) 8(202) 9(209) 10(210) 11(211) 12(204) 13(205) 14(208)

15(212) 16(215) 17(203) 18(159) 19(154) 20(144) 21(127) F

1 Duncan Morrison 35:58 1:20 2:37 3:16 4:59 7:15 7:56 9:10 10:48 13:35 16:06 17:53 20:53 22:32 24:34
HB Hawkes Bay 1:20 1:17 0:39 1:43 2:16 0:41 1:14 1:38 2:47 2:31 1:47 3:00 1:39 2:02

26:59 27:59 30:07 30:55 32:15 34:05 35:32 35:58 7:40 8:32
2:25 1:00 2:08 0:48 1:20 1:50 1:27 0:26 *147 *156

2 Nick Hann 42:52 1:26 2:58 3:43 5:45 10:09 11:00 11:54 13:13 16:01 20:31 22:27 25:27 26:43 29:06
WN Wellington 1:26 1:32 0:45 2:02 4:24 0:51 0:54 1:19 2:48 4:30 1:56 3:00 1:16 2:23

31:53 32:50 36:18 37:11 39:03 40:46 42:25 42:52
2:47 0:57 3:28 0:53 1:52 1:43 1:39 0:27

3 Liam Paterson 44:03 2:15 4:10 4:55 7:07 10:19 11:04 12:13 14:33 17:49 20:38 22:51 26:10 27:14 29:41
TA Taranaki 2:15 1:55 0:45 2:12 3:12 0:45 1:09 2:20 3:16 2:49 2:13 3:19 1:04 2:27

32:41 33:47 37:12 38:14 39:51 41:46 43:30 44:03
3:00 1:06 3:25 1:02 1:37 1:55 1:44 0:33

4 Nick Mead 45:15 1:40 3:19 4:02 6:13 8:57 9:39 10:44 12:08 16:15 19:14 21:08 24:06 26:25 28:20
NW North West 1:40 1:39 0:43 2:11 2:44 0:42 1:05 1:24 4:07 2:59 1:54 2:58 2:19 1:55

34:41 35:33 37:49 38:58 40:59 43:22 44:48 45:15
6:21 0:52 2:16 1:09 2:01 2:23 1:26 0:27

5 Timothy Robertson 47:58 1:55 3:53 4:47 7:12 10:27 11:16 12:20 14:56 18:14 21:20 25:17 28:26 29:07 31:16
HV Hutt Valley 1:55 1:58 0:54 2:25 3:15 0:49 1:04 2:36 3:18 3:06 3:57 3:09 0:41 2:09

34:50 35:59 38:23 39:20 44:15 46:07 47:30 47:58 13:44
3:34 1:09 2:24 0:57 4:55 1:52 1:23 0:28 *201
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M20A  (7) 6.1 km  80 m   21 C (cont.)

1(129) 2(135) 3(133) 4(137) 5(146) 6(219) 7(200) 8(202) 9(209) 10(210) 11(211) 12(204) 13(205) 14(208)
15(212) 16(215) 17(203) 18(159) 19(154) 20(144) 21(127) F

6 Edward Lawley 1:04:17 1:24 2:56 3:37 5:23 18:14 18:52 19:51 21:23 23:59 30:43 32:35 44:51 45:27 49:57
TA Taranaki 1:24 1:32 0:41 1:46 12:51 0:38 0:59 1:32 2:36 6:44 1:52 12:16 0:36 4:30

53:07 54:15 56:55 57:52 1:00:23 1:02:21 1:03:54 1:04:17
3:10 1:08 2:40 0:57 2:31 1:58 1:33 0:23

Cameron Massie mp 1:31 3:02 3:44 5:59 8:23 9:12 10:24 ----- 14:49 18:04 19:54 22:52 23:30 25:42
HB Hawkes Bay 1:31 1:31 0:42 2:15 2:24 0:49 1:12 4:25 3:15 1:50 2:58 0:38 2:12

28:43 29:36 32:53 33:42 35:16 37:07 38:27 38:52 11:47
3:01 0:53 3:17 0:49 1:34 1:51 1:20 0:25 *201

M21A  (9) 6.1 km  80 m   21 C
1(129) 2(135) 3(133) 4(137) 5(146) 6(219) 7(200) 8(202) 9(209) 10(210) 11(211) 12(204) 13(205) 14(208)

15(212) 16(215) 17(203) 18(159) 19(154) 20(144) 21(127) F

1 Martin Peat 43:59 1:25 2:57 3:37 5:39 8:26 9:09 10:11 11:44 15:07 18:06 20:24 25:05 26:51 29:33
CM Counties Manuk 1:25 1:32 0:40 2:02 2:47 0:43 1:02 1:33 3:23 2:59 2:18 4:41 1:46 2:42

32:34 33:39 36:58 38:00 39:47 41:34 43:21 43:59
3:01 1:05 3:19 1:02 1:47 1:47 1:47 0:38

2 Ivan Millar 46:57 2:08 3:58 4:42 7:04 9:55 10:36 11:40 14:06 18:10 20:53 24:20 27:34 28:14 32:14
NC No Club 2:08 1:50 0:44 2:22 2:51 0:41 1:04 2:26 4:04 2:43 3:27 3:14 0:40 4:00

35:14 36:12 39:13 40:13 42:56 44:38 46:27 46:57
3:00 0:58 3:01 1:00 2:43 1:42 1:49 0:30

3 Simon Addison 50:33 2:01 5:27 6:17 9:07 12:19 13:17 14:36 16:15 21:05 24:06 26:26 30:59 31:42 35:02
HA Hamilton 2:01 3:26 0:50 2:50 3:12 0:58 1:19 1:39 4:50 3:01 2:20 4:33 0:43 3:20

38:22 40:06 42:50 43:52 46:02 47:58 49:57 50:33
3:20 1:44 2:44 1:02 2:10 1:56 1:59 0:36

4 Kane Alward 52:48 2:30 4:37 7:21 10:05 13:13 14:14 15:56 18:22 22:09 26:17 28:33 32:38 33:49 37:19
AK Auckland 2:30 2:07 2:44 2:44 3:08 1:01 1:42 2:26 3:47 4:08 2:16 4:05 1:11 3:30

40:44 42:14 44:57 45:59 48:29 50:16 52:17 52:48 47:45
3:25 1:30 2:43 1:02 2:30 1:47 2:01 0:31 *155

5 Allan Janes 54:52 2:01 4:19 5:56 9:41 14:22 15:16 17:17 20:18 25:03 28:12 30:38 35:04 35:45 39:05
NW North West 2:01 2:18 1:37 3:45 4:41 0:54 2:01 3:01 4:45 3:09 2:26 4:26 0:41 3:20

42:26 44:07 46:54 47:56 50:06 52:01 54:19 54:52
3:21 1:41 2:47 1:02 2:10 1:55 2:18 0:33

6 Ionel Popovici 55:04 2:02 3:55 4:55 7:14 10:20 11:17 12:33 14:45 18:46 23:07 26:39 31:36 32:28 35:36
AK Auckland 2:02 1:53 1:00 2:19 3:06 0:57 1:16 2:12 4:01 4:21 3:32 4:57 0:52 3:08

40:54 42:21 46:28 47:38 49:39 52:02 54:31 55:04
5:18 1:27 4:07 1:10 2:01 2:23 2:29 0:33

7 Jamie Munro 1:05:32 2:22 5:04 6:01 9:21 13:33 14:41 16:27 19:06 25:50 29:59 32:47 37:50 38:50 42:40
AK Auckland 2:22 2:42 0:57 3:20 4:12 1:08 1:46 2:39 6:44 4:09 2:48 5:03 1:00 3:50

47:36 49:48 54:08 55:24 59:28 1:02:13 1:05:00 1:05:32
4:56 2:12 4:20 1:16 4:04 2:45 2:47 0:32

8 Roger Woodroofe 1:16:48 3:21 6:14 8:02 11:38 15:58 17:06 19:44 22:33 27:12 34:20 41:36 47:38 49:00 53:28
AK Auckland 3:21 2:53 1:48 3:36 4:20 1:08 2:38 2:49 4:39 7:08 7:16 6:02 1:22 4:28

59:24 1:01:01 1:05:45 1:07:32 1:09:51 1:12:57 1:16:18 1:16:48 2:39 18:11 1:09:20
5:56 1:37 4:44 1:47 2:19 3:06 3:21 0:30 *128 *156 *155

Ellis Lam mp 3:19 6:08 7:24 11:04 15:10 16:09 17:58 23:19 28:23 33:27 38:52 45:12 46:09 1:00:14
AK Auckland 3:19 2:49 1:16 3:40 4:06 0:59 1:49 5:21 5:04 5:04 5:25 6:20 0:57 14:05

1:04:57 1:06:31 1:12:53 1:14:12 1:18:56 ----- 1:25:55 1:26:39 1:22:08
4:43 1:34 6:22 1:19 4:44 6:59 0:44 *150

M40A  (18) 4.5 km  65 m   15 C
1(128) 2(135) 3(134) 4(138) 5(151) 6(147) 7(156) 8(206) 9(209) 10(210) 11(207) 12(213) 13(153) 14(144)

15(127) F

1 Paul Ireland 32:13 1:07 2:51 3:37 4:44 10:08 11:49 12:39 15:12 17:45 20:13 23:57 25:04 28:45 30:15
NW North West 1:07 1:44 0:46 1:07 5:24 1:41 0:50 2:33 2:33 2:28 3:44 1:07 3:41 1:30

31:41 32:13
1:26 0:32

2 Rudy Hlawatsch 40:26 1:50 3:55 4:49 6:19 12:13 13:54 14:59 17:38 20:57 27:21 30:21 31:55 35:19 37:14
AK Auckland 1:50 2:05 0:54 1:30 5:54 1:41 1:05 2:39 3:19 6:24 3:00 1:34 3:24 1:55

39:52 40:26
2:38 0:34

3 Scott Vennell 41:08 5:35 7:49 8:34 10:52 16:37 17:06 18:19 21:10 24:19 27:43 30:52 32:25 36:38 39:02
AOC 5:35 2:14 0:45 2:18 5:45 0:29 1:13 2:51 3:09 3:24 3:09 1:33 4:13 2:24

40:38 41:08
1:36 0:30

4 Andrew Bell 42:40 1:32 3:29 4:18 6:06 11:43 12:09 13:06 15:47 21:30 24:35 27:32 29:06 37:55 39:54
NW North West 1:32 1:57 0:49 1:48 5:37 0:26 0:57 2:41 5:43 3:05 2:57 1:34 8:49 1:59

41:58 42:40
2:04 0:42

5 William Power 44:05 2:09 4:43 6:03 7:53 14:25 15:17 16:47 20:19 23:32 27:32 31:26 33:55 38:15 41:33
WN Wellington 2:09 2:34 1:20 1:50 6:32 0:52 1:30 3:32 3:13 4:00 3:54 2:29 4:20 3:18

43:33 44:05
2:00 0:32

6 Jonathan Wood 44:55 2:45 5:05 6:21 8:22 14:28 15:25 17:00 20:38 23:44 29:12 33:51 35:55 40:32 42:16
AK Auckland 2:45 2:20 1:16 2:01 6:06 0:57 1:35 3:38 3:06 5:28 4:39 2:04 4:37 1:44

44:20 44:55
2:04 0:35

7 Owen Means 47:19 2:01 4:18 5:17 7:00 16:42 17:27 18:35 22:12 25:59 32:25 35:34 37:14 41:48 44:36
NW North West 2:01 2:17 0:59 1:43 9:42 0:45 1:08 3:37 3:47 6:26 3:09 1:40 4:34 2:48

46:52 47:19
2:16 0:27
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M40A  (18) 4.5 km  65 m   15 C (cont.)

1(128) 2(135) 3(134) 4(138) 5(151) 6(147) 7(156) 8(206) 9(209) 10(210) 11(207) 12(213) 13(153) 14(144)
15(127) F

8 Darren Gosse 50:50 2:34 4:46 5:55 8:35 20:57 21:34 22:39 27:39 30:52 34:25 39:14 40:52 46:00 48:03
NW North West 2:34 2:12 1:09 2:40 12:22 0:37 1:05 5:00 3:13 3:33 4:49 1:38 5:08 2:03

50:11 50:50 47:21
2:08 0:39 *150

9 Steve Oram 51:24 2:01 5:01 6:56 9:05 15:28 16:29 17:53 23:03 26:37 31:31 36:51 39:08 46:25 48:26
AK Auckland 2:01 3:00 1:55 2:09 6:23 1:01 1:24 5:10 3:34 4:54 5:20 2:17 7:17 2:01

50:45 51:24
2:19 0:39

10 Craig Pearce 54:11 3:00 5:34 8:01 9:40 15:08 15:55 17:13 22:10 26:20 30:30 33:59 36:37 48:42 51:01
AK Auckland 3:00 2:34 2:27 1:39 5:28 0:47 1:18 4:57 4:10 4:10 3:29 2:38 12:05 2:19

53:35 54:11
2:34 0:36

11 Neil Martin 56:43 3:29 6:27 11:17 12:58 22:21 24:00 25:19 28:48 35:42 40:44 46:22 47:57 52:19 54:13
NW North West 3:29 2:58 4:50 1:41 9:23 1:39 1:19 3:29 6:54 5:02 5:38 1:35 4:22 1:54

56:10 56:43
1:57 0:33

12 Jean Paul Cocherea 1:06:59 3:07 6:52 8:06 11:31 26:10 26:39 28:24 32:49 38:05 44:29 48:34 50:29 1:01:42 1:03:30
NC No Club 3:07 3:45 1:14 3:25 14:39 0:29 1:45 4:25 5:16 6:24 4:05 1:55 11:13 1:48

1:06:20 1:06:59
2:50 0:39

13 Regis Mainot 1:07:22 4:03 6:19 8:09 10:18 19:44 20:34 21:51 28:36 41:08 45:34 51:17 53:31 1:00:54 1:03:22
NC No Club 4:03 2:16 1:50 2:09 9:26 0:50 1:17 6:45 12:32 4:26 5:43 2:14 7:23 2:28

1:06:50 1:07:22
3:28 0:32

14 Dwayne Smith 1:08:49 2:59 6:35 7:54 15:07 25:06 26:09 27:59 32:47 36:38 42:50 48:35 52:57 59:33 1:04:55
AK Auckland 2:59 3:36 1:19 7:13 9:59 1:03 1:50 4:48 3:51 6:12 5:45 4:22 6:36 5:22

1:08:08 1:08:49
3:13 0:41

15 Brent Goodall 1:12:43 3:34 7:30 9:19 12:04 21:21 22:48 24:58 30:02 47:24 53:53 58:14 1:00:28 1:06:39 1:09:25
HA Hamilton 3:34 3:56 1:49 2:45 9:17 1:27 2:10 5:04 17:22 6:29 4:21 2:14 6:11 2:46

1:12:11 1:12:43
2:46 0:32

16 Scott Drumm 1:22:07 3:47 8:01 9:19 11:53 20:32 21:34 23:43 30:57 35:05 41:05 46:43 59:53 1:09:42 1:12:33
NC No Club 3:47 4:14 1:18 2:34 8:39 1:02 2:09 7:14 4:08 6:00 5:38 13:10 9:49 2:51

1:21:38 1:22:07
9:05 0:29

17 Pascal Polliand 1:24:44 3:01 8:25 10:13 12:25 23:39 24:05 35:29 40:53 55:48 1:01:51 1:05:01 1:07:00 1:19:14 1:21:32
NC No Club 3:01 5:24 1:48 2:12 11:14 0:26 11:24 5:24 14:55 6:03 3:10 1:59 12:14 2:18

1:24:10 1:24:44
2:38 0:34

18 J Christophe Millot 1:31:01 4:49 9:07 12:18 15:04 23:03 24:01 25:48 30:41 35:26 55:04 1:00:13 1:02:57 1:24:45 1:27:33
NC No Club 4:49 4:18 3:11 2:46 7:59 0:58 1:47 4:53 4:45 19:38 5:09 2:44 21:48 2:48

1:30:17 1:31:01
2:44 0:44

M16A  (3) 3.2 km  55 m   11 C
1(149) 2(219) 3(200) 4(202) 5(206) 6(205) 7(213) 8(217) 9(153) 10(150) 11(127) F

1 Joseph Wood 23:44 1:18 6:37 8:32 11:00 11:45 12:26 14:48 16:25 19:18 20:21 23:18 23:44 10:23
AK Auckland 1:18 5:19 1:55 2:28 0:45 0:41 2:22 1:37 2:53 1:03 2:57 0:26 *201

2 Reuben Wilson 24:32 3:13 8:06 9:11 11:23 12:12 13:27 15:39 17:30 21:02 22:04 24:00 24:32
AK Auckland 3:13 4:53 1:05 2:12 0:49 1:15 2:12 1:51 3:32 1:02 1:56 0:32

3 Billy Rodenburg 30:46 1:28 6:03 9:02 15:24 16:10 16:50 20:03 22:03 26:25 28:21 30:14 30:46
TA Taranaki 1:28 4:35 2:59 6:22 0:46 0:40 3:13 2:00 4:22 1:56 1:53 0:32

M50A  (16) 3.2 km  55 m   11 C
1(149) 2(219) 3(200) 4(202) 5(206) 6(205) 7(213) 8(217) 9(153) 10(150) 11(127) F

1 David King 22:35 1:11 5:36 6:55 8:43 9:27 11:23 14:10 16:01 18:56 19:57 22:03 22:35
WN Wellington 1:11 4:25 1:19 1:48 0:44 1:56 2:47 1:51 2:55 1:01 2:06 0:32

2 Bruce Peat 24:14 1:15 5:45 8:11 10:25 11:09 11:51 14:40 16:23 20:46 21:42 23:45 24:14
CM Counties Manuk 1:15 4:30 2:26 2:14 0:44 0:42 2:49 1:43 4:23 0:56 2:03 0:29

3 Derek Morrison 25:39 1:07 6:40 7:48 9:37 10:37 11:22 14:21 16:23 21:33 22:34 25:07 25:39
HB Hawkes Bay 1:07 5:33 1:08 1:49 1:00 0:45 2:59 2:02 5:10 1:01 2:33 0:32

4 John Barrett 27:42 1:23 7:31 9:20 11:44 12:35 13:25 16:31 18:21 23:18 24:37 27:12 27:42
NW North West 1:23 6:08 1:49 2:24 0:51 0:50 3:06 1:50 4:57 1:19 2:35 0:30

5 Geoff Mead 28:08 1:19 6:18 7:28 9:06 9:56 12:46 15:41 17:27 24:24 25:34 27:35 28:08
NW North West 1:19 4:59 1:10 1:38 0:50 2:50 2:55 1:46 6:57 1:10 2:01 0:33

6 Rolf Wagner 28:22 1:25 7:25 8:55 11:47 12:39 14:19 17:33 19:33 23:36 25:11 27:48 28:22
NW North West 1:25 6:00 1:30 2:52 0:52 1:40 3:14 2:00 4:03 1:35 2:37 0:34

7 Nick Collins 29:12 1:30 7:01 10:38 13:29 14:24 15:24 18:58 21:00 25:05 26:25 28:38 29:12
TA Taranaki 1:30 5:31 3:37 2:51 0:55 1:00 3:34 2:02 4:05 1:20 2:13 0:34

8 Tony Paterson 30:31 1:30 6:57 8:49 15:27 16:11 17:14 20:01 22:11 26:01 27:28 29:53 30:31
RK Red Kiwis 1:30 5:27 1:52 6:38 0:44 1:03 2:47 2:10 3:50 1:27 2:25 0:38

9 Robert Newbrook 30:52 1:37 7:16 9:43 12:44 13:41 16:51 20:42 22:34 26:20 27:36 30:15 30:52
TA Taranaki 1:37 5:39 2:27 3:01 0:57 3:10 3:51 1:52 3:46 1:16 2:39 0:37

10 Mark Wilson 32:04 2:40 9:43 12:08 15:45 16:45 17:48 21:07 23:21 27:11 28:28 31:27 32:04
AK Auckland 2:40 7:03 2:25 3:37 1:00 1:03 3:19 2:14 3:50 1:17 2:59 0:37

11 Roel Michels 32:30 1:55 8:18 10:01 11:56 12:46 18:40 21:53 23:45 27:41 29:01 31:55 32:30
NW North West 1:55 6:23 1:43 1:55 0:50 5:54 3:13 1:52 3:56 1:20 2:54 0:35

12 Kingsley Ng-Wai Sh 34:46 1:36 6:52 8:24 13:00 14:02 15:11 20:12 24:44 28:50 31:32 34:13 34:46
NW North West 1:36 5:16 1:32 4:36 1:02 1:09 5:01 4:32 4:06 2:42 2:41 0:33



Middle Tonic 09 Sun 1/11/2009 9:22 p.m.
SPORTident results Page 4 OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2005 

Pl Name Time

M50A  (16) 3.2 km  55 m   11 C (cont.)

1(149) 2(219) 3(200) 4(202) 5(206) 6(205) 7(213) 8(217) 9(153) 10(150) 11(127) F

13 Andrew Taylor 34:52 2:15 10:49 12:40 15:41 16:31 18:57 22:34 24:44 29:16 31:36 34:16 34:52
AK Auckland 2:15 8:34 1:51 3:01 0:50 2:26 3:37 2:10 4:32 2:20 2:40 0:36

14 Norm Jager 36:15 1:41 8:31 10:03 14:29 15:35 21:32 25:00 27:25 31:17 32:31 35:45 36:15
AK Auckland 1:41 6:50 1:32 4:26 1:06 5:57 3:28 2:25 3:52 1:14 3:14 0:30

15 Peter King 47:06 2:46 6:52 8:12 10:18 11:03 13:27 34:32 38:40 42:29 43:38 46:18 47:06
AK Auckland 2:46 4:06 1:20 2:06 0:45 2:24 21:05 4:08 3:49 1:09 2:40 0:48

16 Murray Thomas 52:00 2:05 7:37 9:27 13:12 14:13 15:45 35:31 37:51 45:43 48:30 51:25 52:00
NW North West 2:05 5:32 1:50 3:45 1:01 1:32 19:46 2:20 7:52 2:47 2:55 0:35

Men C4 Open  (1) 3.2 km  55 m   11 C
1(149) 2(219) 3(200) 4(202) 5(206) 6(205) 7(213) 8(217) 9(153) 10(150) 11(127) F

Mervyn Paitry mp 2:36 12:36 15:41 ----- 26:28 29:06 36:20 41:04 1:05:54 1:09:48 1:13:35 1:14:29 24:27
AK Auckland 2:36 10:00 3:05 10:47 2:38 7:14 4:44 24:50 3:54 3:47 0:54 *201

M60A  (20) 3.0 km  50 m   11 C
1(141) 2(146) 3(156) 4(201) 5(203) 6(204) 7(212) 8(215) 9(155) 10(144) 11(127) F

1 Dave Middleton 23:04 1:47 4:45 6:00 7:59 9:55 10:43 13:44 15:04 17:48 20:06 22:38 23:04
NW North West 1:47 2:58 1:15 1:59 1:56 0:48 3:01 1:20 2:44 2:18 2:32 0:26

2 Rob Garden 26:07 2:38 6:02 7:39 9:53 10:57 11:58 15:16 16:37 20:03 23:08 25:22 26:07
NW North West 2:38 3:24 1:37 2:14 1:04 1:01 3:18 1:21 3:26 3:05 2:14 0:45

3 Brian Long 29:49 2:15 6:07 9:08 11:41 12:52 14:29 18:38 20:02 23:55 26:43 29:14 29:49
CM Counties Manuk 2:15 3:52 3:01 2:33 1:11 1:37 4:09 1:24 3:53 2:48 2:31 0:35

4 Mike Wimpenny 31:05 2:05 5:10 7:32 10:08 11:10 12:10 15:46 16:59 25:42 28:03 30:28 31:05
NL Nelson 2:05 3:05 2:22 2:36 1:02 1:00 3:36 1:13 8:43 2:21 2:25 0:37

5 Alistair Stewart 31:34 3:55 7:24 10:47 12:50 13:47 15:11 22:24 23:33 26:31 28:53 30:53 31:34
AK Auckland 3:55 3:29 3:23 2:03 0:57 1:24 7:13 1:09 2:58 2:22 2:00 0:41

6 Wilbert Hollinger 34:19 2:23 6:14 7:44 9:44 10:52 11:49 15:27 19:17 27:13 30:47 33:48 34:19
NC No Club 2:23 3:51 1:30 2:00 1:08 0:57 3:38 3:50 7:56 3:34 3:01 0:31

7 Chris Gelderman 36:24 2:38 11:39 13:08 16:14 17:44 19:00 23:34 25:12 30:18 33:22 35:42 36:24 9:05
NW North West 2:38 9:01 1:29 3:06 1:30 1:16 4:34 1:38 5:06 3:04 2:20 0:42 *156

8 Terje Moen 37:59 2:33 7:31 13:42 16:34 17:40 21:12 25:58 27:56 31:38 34:52 37:21 37:59 10:35
NW North West 2:33 4:58 6:11 2:52 1:06 3:32 4:46 1:58 3:42 3:14 2:29 0:38 *147

9 John Powell 41:40 4:14 9:54 13:21 17:25 19:12 20:41 25:48 27:43 32:45 36:46 40:11 41:40
CM Counties Manuk 4:14 5:40 3:27 4:04 1:47 1:29 5:07 1:55 5:02 4:01 3:25 1:29

10 Christopher Branfo 42:22 6:17 11:06 12:56 15:30 16:29 17:45 26:25 28:18 31:52 39:45 41:45 42:22 27:24
NC No Club 6:17 4:49 1:50 2:34 0:59 1:16 8:40 1:53 3:34 7:53 2:00 0:37 *214

11 Vee Smirnov 44:34 3:29 8:11 18:09 21:46 23:06 24:33 29:01 30:50 35:02 39:56 43:54 44:34
AK Auckland 3:29 4:42 9:58 3:37 1:20 1:27 4:28 1:49 4:12 4:54 3:58 0:40

12 David Turner 46:31 5:46 10:36 22:34 26:17 28:11 29:21 33:51 35:26 39:54 43:33 45:54 46:31
WN Wellington 5:46 4:50 11:58 3:43 1:54 1:10 4:30 1:35 4:28 3:39 2:21 0:37

13 Paul Graetz 53:31 3:17 14:23 19:13 21:53 23:25 24:35 28:13 29:33 46:49 50:19 52:50 53:31
NC No Club 3:17 11:06 4:50 2:40 1:32 1:10 3:38 1:20 17:16 3:30 2:31 0:41

14 Phillip Johansen 59:11 3:00 7:39 10:28 12:57 13:59 15:15 18:44 20:01 41:54 51:47 57:43 59:11
NW North West 3:00 4:39 2:49 2:29 1:02 1:16 3:29 1:17 21:53 9:53 5:56 1:28

15 Rob Jacob 1:02:31 4:59 12:42 17:01 22:55 24:58 27:27 34:15 37:55 45:34 51:23 1:01:39 1:02:31
